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Thiel Coaching Staff
Head Coach 
Mike Winslow

Defensive Coordinator / Linebackers 
Ryan Kuntz

Offensive Line / Recruiting Coordinator 
Matt Schneider

Defensive Backs 
Andrew Geisler

Defensive Asst. / Senior Staff Advisor 
Jack Leipheimer

Running Backs 
Stan Kennedy

Defensive Line 
Rob Trudo

Tight Ends 
Taylor Hall

Wide Receivers 
Conner Schultheis

Grove City Wolverines
[7-2, 6-2 PAC]

at
Thiel Tomcats
[0-9, 0-8 PAC]

Week 11: Grove City 
at Thiel

The Tomcats conclude the 2019 season 
Saturday when they host the Grove City 
Wolverines at Alumni Stadium in the 36th 

annual battle for the Mercer County Cup. Kickoff 
is set for noon.
The Tomcats have won three of the last five Mercer 
County Cup games, though the Wolverines have 
won the last two games.
Seven Tomcats will be playing in their last game 
Saturday - Marko Bakovic, Yoseph Bekele, 
Matt Crawford, Dylan Kleckner, Alex Porco, 
Chris Rosales and Zach Young.
The Tomcats fell to the Bethany Bison last Saturday, 
37-7. Thiel scored its touchdown late in the second 
quarter on an eight-yard pass from Marlon Brown 
to Caleb Shuler.
Trou Johnson and Crawford led Thiel with nine 
tackles apiece.
The Wolverines are 7-2 on the season. Their only 
losses were to conference champion Case Western 
(52-14) and W&J (38-21).
Running back Wesley Schools leads Grove City’s 
offense. The senior has run for 1,548 yards and 
scored 22 touchdowns on 269 carries.
Quarterback Josh Ehst has completed 95-of-187 pass-
es for 1,729 yards. He has 14 TD passes on the year.

Statistical Comparison
2019 Statistics	 GC	 THI
Points per game	 33.8	 7.6
First downs per game	 19.1	 11.1
Rushing yards per game	 220.8	 18.1
Passing yards per game	 192.1	 118.6
Total yards per game	 412.9	 136.7
3rd-Down conversions/attempts	 54/109	 24/113
3rd-Down defense/attempts	 66/121	 55/119
4th-Down conversions/attempts	 6/13	 3/18
4th-Down defense/attempts	 7/14	 11/23
Fumbles-Lost	 16-10	 15-11
Penalties-Avg. Yds. per game	 37-38.4	 61-45.2

Series in Brief
Series. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       GC leads, 64-35-6
Current Streak. . . . . . . . . . .          GC 2-game W streak
Last Meeting. . . . . . . . . . . .           2018 (GC won, 42-15)
Thiel’s Last Win. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2016 (47-41)

On the Air
Radio. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          790 AM WPIC
Online. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         790WPIC.com
App Download . . . . . . .      https://apple.co/2NX07eO
Broadcasters. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Hugh Ringer
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          Don Achenbach ’77 

Jarren
Daniels

2019 Schedule/Results

SEPTEMBER
Sat.	 7	 ALFRED	 L, 42-0
Sat.	 14	 * W & J	 L, 59-0
Sat.	 21	 *at Geneva	 L, 45-10
Sat.	 28	 * CASE WESTERN	 L, 37-6

OCTOBER
Sat.	 5	 * at Waynesburg	 L, 14-13
Sat.	 12	 ^* ST. VINCENT	 L, 41-18
Sat.	 19	 *WESTMINSTER	 L, 55-7
Sat. 26	 * at Carnegie Mellon	 L, 40-7 

NOVEMBER
Sat.	 9	 * at Bethany	 L, 37-7
Sat.	 16	 * #! GROVE CITY	 12:00 PM
 
	 * 	 PAC game
	 ^ 	 Homecoming 2019
	 #	 Mercer County Cup
	 !	 Senior Day
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THIEL QUICK FACTS

SPORTS INFORMATION
Sports Information Director. . . . . .       Ed Topoleski
	 Office. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        724-589-2180
	 Fax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 724-589-2880
	 E-mail. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               etopoleski@thiel.edu
	 Address. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               75 College Avenue
	 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  Greenville, Pa. 16125
Ast. Sports Info Director. . . . . . . . .          Jared Wilcox
	 Office. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        724-589-2241
	 Fax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 724-589-2880
	 E-mail. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   jwilcox@thiel.edu
	 Address. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               75 College Avenue
	 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  Greenville, Pa. 16125

Location. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Greenville, Pa.
Founded. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              1866
Colors. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               Navy Blue & Old Gold
Enrollment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             800
Nickname. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         Tomcats
Stadium. . . . . . . . . . . . .            Alumni Stadium (1,400) 
President. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             Susan Traverso, Ph.D.
Director of Athletics. . . . . . . . . . . .             Amy Schafer
Associate Director of Athletics. . . .    Ed Topoleski
Assistant Director of Athletics. . . . . . .      Joe Schaly
Director of Compliance. . . . . . . . . .           Amy Schafer
Athletic Trainers. . . . . . . . . . . . .Connor Warren
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         Spencer Daddario
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           Elliott Palmeri

thiel college game notes

Bison best Tomcats
The Thiel Tomcats suffered a Presidents’ 
Athletic Conference (PAC) loss on the road to 
the Bethany Bison last Saturday, 37-7.

The Bison opened up a 21-0 lead midway 
through the second quarter on a pair of touch-
down runs by Carlin Bason from three and eight 
yards out, as well as a 52-yard interception 
return by Quron Eggleston.

The Tomcats cut the lead down to 14 points with 
4:36 remaining before halftime on an eight-yard 
touchdown pass from Marlon Brown to Caleb 
Shuler, capping off a seven-play drive that 
consumed 3:53 and covered 61 yards. Chris 
Rosales converted the extra point.

Thiel’s defense pushed Bethany’s offense back 
26 yards on the ensuing drive. The Bison went 
on to punt from their own three-yard line, setting 
Thiel’s offense up at the Bethany 36-yard line 
with 2:44 left before halftime.

The Tomcats drove down to the Bethany 13-yard 
line, but a sack on third-and-10 coupled with a 
false start penalty forced a 41-yard field goal 
attempt that sailed wide to the left.

Bethany increased its lead to 28-7 late in the 
third quarter when Dom Salinetro threw a 
19-yard touchdown pass to Hunter Klein. In the 
fourth quarter, Phil Taylor scored on a 13-yard 
interception return and the Bison added two 
points on a safety.

Matt Crawford led the Tomcats with 37 yards on 
the ground on six carries. Gregory Avent ran for 
104 yards on 16 carries for the Bison. Bason ran 
for 64 yards and a pair of scores on 17 attempts.

Marko Bakovic completed 10 passes for 100 
yards. Shuler caught five passes, including a 
touchdown reception, for 59 yards.

Trou Johnson and Crawford led Thiel with nine 
tackles apiece. Daniel Gibson and Chas Blango 
combined for 17 tackles, 10 of which were 
behind the line of scrimmage, and nine sacks. 
Dadrick Vickers intercepted three passes.

Scouting Grove City
Grove City is 7-2 overall and 6-2 in PAC play this 
season. Grove City’s only losses on the season 
were to Case Western Reserve (52-14), the 
league’s champion, and W&J (38-21).

Wesley Schools leads Grove City’s offense. The 
running back has run for 1,548 yards and scored 
22 touchdowns on 269 carries. Quarterback Josh 
Ehst has completed 95-of-187 passes for 1,729 
yards. Ehst has 14 touchdown passes and eight 
interceptions on the year.

Cameron Drake and Cody Gustafson are the 
team’s top receivers. Drake has caught 41 passes 
for 804 yards while Gustafson has caught 40 

passes for 841 yards. Drake and Gustafson have 
combined for 14 touchdown receptions.

Luke Salerno leads the Wolverines with 91 tack-
les while Parker Kilgore has 86 stops. R.J. Debo 
has 56 tackles on the season, eight of which have 
been behind the line of scrimmage.

Last Year Against Grove City
The Tomcats concluded the 2018 season on 
Saturday, Nov. 10 with a 42-15 PAC loss to the 
Grove City Wolverines at Robert E. Thorn Field.

Grove City retained possession of the Mercer 
County Cup with the win.

After intercepting a pass on the first drive of 
the game, the Wolverines scored six plays later 
when Ehst scored on a 1-yard run.

Thiel’s offense held the ball for 18 plays and 
10:28 on the ensuing drive, which concluded 
with a 26-yard field goal by Rosales.

The Wolverines went on to score 35 consecutive 
points to hold a 42-3 lead near the midpoint of 
the third quarter. Schools scored three of Grove 
City’s touchdowns over the stretch on runs of 2-, 
3- and 4-yards.

Running back Charles Debose scored Thiel’s 
first touchdown of the game late in the third 
quarter on a 1-yard run, capping off an 11-play 
effort that covered 57 yards and consumed 5:24.

Running back Nick Barca closed out scoring 
early in the fourth quarter when he scored on a 
1-yard run. Barca’s touchdown run finished off 
an 8-play, 55-yard drive that took 3:35.

Barca led the Tomcats with 98 yards and a 
touchdown on 26 attempts.

Schools ran for 114 yards and scored three 
touchdowns on 23 carries. Ehst completed 
10-of-13 passes for 212 yards. Ehst also threw 
two touchdown passes. Gustafson recorded 133 
yards and scored a touchdown on six receptions.

Remember When
Linebacker Jake Elk intercepted two passes 
and scored the game-winning touchdown on a 
62-yard fumble return to lead the Thiel Tomcats 
to a 28-23 win over the Grove City Wolverines 
Saturday at Alumni Stadium on Nov. 14, 2015.

Grove City scored first with 7:05 remaining in 
the first when Steve Maskrey plowed into the 
end zone from two yards out to cap off a 10-play 
drive that covered 80 yards.

Ryan Radke tied up the game for the Tomcats 
on their next possession when he sprinted into 
the end zone from 19 yards out on a fourth-and-
four play. Thiel went 67 yards on 10 plays in a 
little more than four minutes on the touchdown 
drive.

Damian 
Southwick

2019 GAME HIGHS
Yds Rushing.....................62...................Brown vs. WAY
Yds Passing.....................227..................Bakovic vs. SVC
Long Pass.........................38...................Bakovic vs. GEN
Receptions........................ 8.......................Bekele vs. SVC
Yds Receiving..................98......................Bekele vs. SVC
TDs Rushing...................NA..........................................NA
TDs Passing...................... 1..... Bakovic, Brown multiple 
TDs Receiving.................. 2....................... Shuler vs. SVC
Interceptions.................... 1..................... Multiple Players
Tackles.............................16...................Prebble vs. WES
TFL................................... 3.0............ Crawford vs. WAY
Sacks................................ 1.0................... Multiple Players
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The Tomcats took the lead 14-7 when Kevin Daly 
scored on an eight-yard pass from Radke with 48 
seconds remaining before halftime. Daly’s touch-
down catch ended an 87-yard march that took 19 
plays and absorbed more than 11 minutes.

The Wolverines refused to give in and managed 
to tie up the score 14-14 at halftime when Josh 
Peach caught a 25-yard touchdown pass from 
Caleb Jakiel as time expired.

The Tomcats earned the win in the third quarter. 
After receiving the opening kickoff in the second 
half, they embarked on a 75-yard drive in 11 
plays, which ended with Radke’s second TD 
pass of the game, this one to Alex Horvatits from 
19 yards out, to claim a 21-14 lead.

Thiel took all the momentum on Grove City’s 
ensuing drive when senior defensive end Reily 
Shane came up with a strip-sack, which was 
recovered by Elk at the Thiel 38-yard line and 
returned 62 yards to the house for what would 
turn out to be the game-winning touchdown.

In addition to his fumble recovery and touch-
down Saturday, Elk picked off two passes, broke 
up a pass and recorded three tackles. Shane 
recorded 3.5 tackles for loss and two sacks. He 
also recorded an interception, forced a fumble, 
recovered a fumble and recorded one QB hurry.

Radke led the Tomcats with 174 yards passing 
and 71 yards rushing. He threw two TD passes 
and scored another TD on the ground.

PAC Schedule Week 11
This week’s PAC schedule is as follows:

• Grove City at Thiel, Noon

• Geneva at Westminster, 1 PM

• Bethany at Saint Vincent, 1 PM

• Waynesburg at W&J, 1 PM

• Case Western at Carnegie Mellon, 2 PM

PAC 2019 STANDINGS
	 PAC Games	 Overall
	 W	 L	 W	 L
Case Western	 8	 0	 9	 0
Carnegie Mellon	 6 	 2	 7	 2
Grove City	 6	 2	 7	 2
W&J	 5	 3	 6	 3
Westminster	 5	 3	 6	 3
Bethany	 4	 4	 4	 5
Geneva	 3	 5	 3	 6
Saint Vincent	 2	 6	 2	 7
Waynesburg	 1	 7	 1	 8
Thiel	 0	 8	 0	 9

About the Presidents’ 
Athletic Conference

The Presidents’ Athletic Conference (PAC), built 
on the basic belief that an athletic program is an 
integral part of college life, but not an entity in 
itself, looks back on over sixty years of growth and 
ahead to years of continued academic and athletic 
excellence.

The league’s name clearly reflects its founding 
principle that operational control of all aspects of 
intercollegiate athletics is ultimately the responsibil-
ity of the presidents of each member institution, 
and thus active presidential leadership and oversight 
is paramount in conference administration.

Formally organized in 1955 by Western Reserve 
University, John Carroll University, Case Institute 
of Technology and Wayne State University, the 
PAC was the result of a realization that college 
athletics, despite numerous virtues for the indi-
vidual and the institution, were gradually becoming 
a financial and academic burden. If athletics were 
to be continued, action had to be taken to place 
the program on its proper level. This included the 
premise that benefits of participation should be 
provided to as many students as possible. The PAC 
and its membership continue its original, defining 
mission of promoting intercollegiate athletics and 
the pursuit of academic excellence.

Institutions involved understand that the key com-
ponents to its progress lie in the foundation of faith 
in each member by each other member. It is the 
conviction of its membership that the PAC is the 
solution to the dilemma of intercollegiate athletic 
competition, and they have staked their athletic 
future on this premise.

Comprised of 10 select private institutions – 
Bethany College, Chatham University, Franciscan 
University of Steubenville, Geneva College, Grove 
City College, Saint Vincent College, Thiel College, 
Washington & Jefferson College, Waynesburg 
University and Westminster College – the PAC 
remains a unique organization in this day of high 
pressure intercollegiate athletics, with academics at 
the center of each member’s philosophy.

In 2012, the PAC Presidents’ Council voted to 
add Carnegie Mellon University and Case Western 
Reserve University as affiliate members in the sport 
of football.

The PAC crowns league champions and awards all-
conference honors in its 23 championship sports. 
Head coaches determine All-PAC squads for all 
team sports, while in individual sports, such as 
cross country, golf and indoor and outdoor track 
and field, all-PAC accolades are based upon perfor-
mances at the conference championships.

The PAC, which recently celebrated its 60th anni-
versary, annually awards its men’s and women’s 
All-Sports Trophies to the schools which perform 
best across the board in PAC competition.

Staying true to its original mission of promoting 
intercollegiate athletics and the pursuit of academic 
excellence, the PAC has seen over 200 of its par-
ticipating student-athletes recognized as Academic 
All-Americans, while the league has also produced 
numerous NCAA Postgraduate Scholarship win-
ners. Last year, the conference named 1,097 of its 
student-athletes to the PAC Academic Honor Roll, 
which recognizes all participating student-athletes 
who earn a term grade-point average of 3.60 or 
above.

Bethany 37,
Thiel 7

Bison Stadium	 Bethany, W.Va.

11/9/2019

2019
Game 9

Score by Quarters	
		  1	 2	 3	 4	 Final
Thiel  		  0 	 7 	 0 	 0 	 7 

Bethany  		  14 	 7 	 7 	 9 	 37  

Scoring Summary
1st 	 05:59 	 BET  	 Carlin Bason 3 yd run (Sean Cole kick) 

  	   	   	 6 plays, 47 yards, TOP 2:30 	 0 - 7 

 	 04:14 	 BET  	 Quron Eggleston 52 yd interception return 

(Sean Cole kick)		  0 - 14 

2nd 	 08:36 	 BET  	 Carlin Bason 8 yd run (Sean Cole kick) 

  	   	   	 6 plays, 76 yards, TOP 2:45 	 0 - 21 

 	 04:36 	 THI  	 Caleb Shuler 8 yd pass from Marlon Brown 

(Chris Rosales kick) 

  	   	   	 7 plays, 61 yards, TOP 3:53 	 7 - 21 

3rd 	 05:58 	 BET  	 Hunter Klein 19 yd pass from Dom 

Salinetro (Sean Cole kick) 

  	   	   	 13 plays, 80 yards, TOP 5:40 	 7 - 28 

4th 	 10:51 	 BET  	 Phil Taylor 13 yd interception return 

			   (Sean Cole kick) 		  7 - 35 

 	 05:44 	 BET  	 Team safety 		  7 - 37 

	 THI	 BET
FIRST DOWNS	 15       	 18
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)	 30-10   	 55-270
PASSING YDS (NET)	 108      	 128
Passes Att-Comp-Int	 31-11-6   	 13-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS	 61-118   	 68-398
Fumble Returns-Yards	 0-0      	 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards	 1-(-1)     	 3-24
Kickoff Returns-Yards	 6-96     	 3-32
Interception Returns-Yards	 0-0    	 6-138
Punts (Number-Avg)	 4-25.0   	 3-28.3
Fumbles-Lost	 1-1      	 2-1
Penalties-Yards	 2-10   	 14-159
Possession Time	 28:57    	 31:03
Third-Down Conversions	 1 of 12  	 6 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions	 1 of 2   	 1 of 3
Red-Zone Scores-Chances	 1-2      	 3-6
Sacks By: Number-Yards	 1-2    	 10-63

RUSHING: Thiel - Matt Crawford 6-37; Rodell Bebbs 6-19; Alex 

Porco 3-12; Marlon Brown 2-3; Tayveon Montgomery 2-(-1); 

Marko Bakovic 11-(-60). Bethany - Gregory Avent 16-104; Carlin 

Bason 17-64; Raekwon Wright 13-62; James Thomas 8-35; Colton 

Stoneman 1-5.

PASSING: Thiel - Marko Bakovic 10-27-3-100; Marlon Brown 1-4-3-

8. Bethany - Carlin Bason 4-7-0-51; Dom Salinetro 3-6-0-77.

RECEIVING: Thiel - Caleb Shuler 5-59; Marlon Brown 2-22; Yoseph 

Bekele 2-19; Cameron Prebble 1-10; Donny Pattison 1-(-2). Bethany 

- Raekwon Wright 4-79; Stephon Carter 1-35; Hunter Klein 1-19; 

Darius Taylor 1-(-5).

INTERCEPTIONS: Thiel - None. Bethany - Dadrick Vickers 3-58; 

Quron Eggleston 1-52; Kiandre Murphy 1-15; Phil Taylor 1-13.

FUMBLES-LOST: Thiel - Marko Bakovic 1-1. Bethany - Carlin 

Bason 1-0; Darius Taylor 1-1.
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#	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
1	 Yoseph Bekele	 Sr.	 WR	 5-8	 150	 Silver Springs, Md. / Paint Branch

2	 Marko Bakovic	 Sr.	 QB	 5-11	 215	 Stockholm, N.J. / Wallkill Valley

3	 Emmanuel Ramsey	 Fr.	 RB	 5-10	 180	 Maple Heights, Ohio / Maple Heights

5	 Melvin Kado	 So.	 LB	 5-9	 190	 Beachwood, Ohio / Beachwood

6	 Alex Porco	 Sr.	LB/FB	 5-11	 250	 Verona, Pa. / Central Catholic

7	 Trou Johnson	 Jr.	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills

9	 Darien Mosley	 Jr.	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco

10	 Marlon Brown	 Fr.	QB/WR	 6-2	 230	 White Plains, Md. / St. Charles

12	 Eligah Flynn	 Jr.	 DB	 5-10	 169	 Cleveland, Ohio / Cleveland Central Cath.

13	 Donny Pattison	 Fr.	 TE	 6-2	 215	 Bradford, Pa. / Bradford Area

14	 Jake Zylka	 So.	 WR	 6-2	 170	 Warren, Ohio / Champion

17	 Damian Southwick	 Fr.	 WR	 6-0	 170	 Aliquippa, Pa. / Hopewell

18	 Caleb Shuler	 Fr.	 WR	 6-2	 170	 New Brighton, Pa. / New Brighton

20	 Cameron Prebble	 Fr.	 CB	 6-0	 180	 Sharpsville, Pa. / Sharpsville

22	 Larry Goines Jr.	 So.	 RB	 5-10	 205	 Frederick, Md. / Tuscarora

23	 Tajan Carr	 Fr.	 WR	 5-6	 160	 Erie, Pa. / Erie

24	 Elijah Hodge Jr.	 Fr.	 SS	 6-0	 175	 Cleveland Heights, Ohio / Cleveland Hts.

25	 Joshua Roberts	 Fr.	 CB	 5-6	 155	 Hartford, Conn. / Capital Prep

26	 Andrew Plowden	 Fr.	 OLB	 5-8	 210	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills Charter

27	 Scottie Spikes	 So.	 DB	 5-9	 160	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. / J.P. Taravella

28	 Matt Crawford	 Sr.	 LB	 6-1	 240	 Greenville, Pa. / Greenville

29	 Tayveon Montgomery	Fr.	 RB	 5-9	 165	 Steubenville, Ohio / Steubenville

30	 Mario Demma	 Jr.	 DB	 5-7	 155	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Mount Lebanon

33	 Cameron Moran	 Fr.	 SS	 5-10	 160	 Washington, Pa. / Trinity

35	 Darnell Jordan	 Fr.	 CB	 5-5	 135	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Westinghouse

37	 Rodell Bebbs	 Fr.	 RB	 5-10	 190	 Youngstown, Ohio / Austintown Fitch

38	 Donnovan Blue	 Fr.	 FB	 5-9	 175	 West Mifflin, Pa. / Penn Hills

39	 Tevauhn Alston	 Fr.	 CB	 5-9	 165	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Imani Christian Academy

40	 Jonathan Powell	 Fr.	 RB	 5-8	 160	 Emlenton, Pa. / AC Valley

41	 Pap Keeler	 Fr.	 LB	 6-0	 205	 Sharon, Pa. / Farrell

42	 Tyren Harrell	 Fr.	 OLB	 6-0	 170	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Imani Christian Academy

44	 Ryan Stiles	 Fr.	 DE	 5-10	 230	 Anchorage, Alaska / Service

51	 Kaleb Dunlap	 Fr.	 OL	 6-1	 255	 Titusville, Pa. / Titusville

52	 Keshawn Brooks	 Jr.	 LB	 5-9	 235	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Westinghouse

54	 Jason Schmidt	 So.	 OL	 6-1	 255	 White Oak, Pa. / McKeesport

55	 Austin Dillon	 So.	 LB	 5-11	 205	 Beaver Falls, Pa. / Blackhawk

57	 Koby Bryant	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 290	 Canton, Ohio / Canton McKinley

62	 Alexander Scott	 Fr.	 OL	 6-1	 269	 Cochranton, Pa. / Armstrong

63	 Dominick Knierman	 Fr.	OL/DL	 5-10	 220	 Espyville, Pa. / Conneaut Area

64	 Kahrae Fortson	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 325	 Altoona, Pa. / Altoona

68	 Zachary Young	 Sr.	 OL	 6-2	 260	 McKeesport, Pa. / South Allegheny

72	 Angel DiNicola	 Fr.	 OL	 6-1	 295	 Erie, Pa. / McDowell

73	 Matthew Castles	 Fr.	 OL	 6-0	 295	 Salem, Ohio / Salem

75	 Nick Lanshcak	 So.	 OL	 6-5	 310	 Grove City, Pa. / Grove City

76	 Noah Bartic	 Fr.	 DL	 5-11	 245	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin

80	 Mason Emigh	 So.	 TE	 6-3	 180	 Morrisdale, Pa. / West Branch Area

84	 Isaiah Harvin	 Fr.	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Catholic

88	 Dylan Kleckner	 Sr.	 P	 6-0	 198	 New Castle, Pa. / Shenango

90	 Bill McCready III	 Fr.	 OLB	 6-0	 210	 Warren, Ohio / Warren G. Harding

93	 Jarren Daniels	 Fr.	 DE	 6-4	 215	 Alliance, Ohio / Alliance

94	 Jordan Gaynor	 Fr.	 DT	 5-10	 260	 Atlanta, Ga. / South Atlanta

95	 Joe Stoutamire	 Fr.	 ILB	 6-0	 190	 Clairton, Pa. / Clairton

#	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
97	 Benjamin Kelly	 Fr.	 ILB	 5-10	 280	 Perry, N.Y. / Perry Central

98	 Chris Rosales	 Sr.	 K	 5-8	 167	 Port St. Lucie, Fla. / St. Lucie W. Cent.

99	 Roland Phillips	 Fr.	 DT	 5-9	 230	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills

Thiel Roster | NUMERICAL
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#	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown / High School
1	 Patrick Mark	 FS	 6-2	 200	 Jr.	Palm Beach Gardens, Fla. / Wellington

1	 Kelsey Tischler	 K	 5-6	 125	 Sr.	 Bethel Park, Pa. / Bethel Park

2	 Zach Rogers	 QB	 6-2	 230	 So.	 Warren, Ohio / Lakeview

2	 Marcus Woodford	 CB	 6-0	 180	 Jr.	 Spring Mills, Pa. / Penns Valley

3	 Kevin Murphy	 WR	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	Schenectady, N.Y. / Bridgton Academy

3	 Noah Yeck	 FS	 6-2	 170	 Fr.	 Freedom, Pa. / Freedom

4	 Jared Hurd	 SS	 6-1	 180	 Jr.	 Spring Mills, Pa. / Penns Valley

4	 Derek Johncour	 QB	 6-3	 195	 Fr.	 Sewickley, Pa. / Avonworth

5	 Josh Ehst	 QB	 6-1	 195	 So.	 Douglassville, Pa. / Daniel Boone

5	 Connor Shoemaker	 CB	 5-8	 175	 Sr.	New Bethlehem, Pa. / Redbank Valley

6	 Isaac Munson	 CB	 5-9	 155	 Fr.	 Erie, Pa. / Erie

6	 Jacob Pfeifer	 WR	 5-10	 160	 Jr.	 LaGrangeville, N.Y. / Arlington

7	 Frank Conti	 CB	 5-8	 160	 Fr.	 New Castle, Pa. / Mohawk

7	 Cameron Roth	 QB	 6-0	 190	 So.	 New Holland, Pa. / Garden Spot

8	 Tyler Gustafson	 QB	 6-2	 185	 Sr.	 Shippensburg, Pa. / Shippensburg

8	 Daniel Kline	 CB	 5-9	 175	 So.	 Butler, Pa. / Butler

9	 Chris Wolfe	 DE	 6-2	 245	 Sr.	 North Haledon, N.J. / Passaic Tech

9	 Eric Schneider	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Fr.	 DuBois, Pa. / DuBois

10	 Hunter Crown	 WR	 5-11	 170	 So.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Carlynton

10	 Parker Kilgore	 ILB	 5-10	 200	 So.	 Glenshaw, Pa. / Shaler

11	 Cameron Drake	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Jr.	 Monaca, Pa. / Central Valley

12	 Brannon Brungard	 QB	 6-1	 180	 Fr.	 New Middletown, Ohio / Springfield

12	 Troy Donofrio	 OLB	 5-8	 175	 Fr.	 Oakdale, Pa. / Chartiers Valley

13	 Austin Ion	 WR	 6-1	 185	 Jr.	 Cranberry, Pa. / Keystone

14	 Cody Gustafson	 WR	 6-2	 195	 Jr.	 Shippensburg, Pa. / Shippensburg

15	 Noah Peternel	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 Bentleyville, Pa. / Bentworth

15	 Curtis Freyermuth	 ILB	 5-10	 215	 Fr.	 Meadville, Pa. / Cochranton

16	 Noah VonGunden	 CB	 5-7	 155	 Fr.	 Curwensville, Pa. / Curwensville

17	 Nik Grabiec	 OLB	 5-10	 185	 So.	 Newport, Pa. / Newport

18	 Cullen Lloyd	 CB	 5-10	 195	 Sr.	 Howell, N.J. / Calvary Christian

19	 Josh Gornicz	 QB	 6-0	 165	 Fr.	 Kempton, Pa. / Northwestern Lehigh

20	 Jacob Ross	 CB	 5-10	 185	 Sr.	 Murrysville, Pa. / Franklin Regional

21	 Jackson McFall	 CB	 6-2	 185	 Sr.	 Oil City, Pa. / Oil City

22	 Dan Melville	 CB	 5-9	 155	 So.	 Hampstead, Md. / Manchester Valley

23	 Andrew Mason	 CB	 5-10	 150	 Fr.	 Apollo, Pa. / Kiski Area

23	 Wesley Schools	 RB	 5-11	 190	 Sr.	 Port Jervis, N.Y. / Port Jervis

24	 Nicholas Cianciola	 S	 5-8	 170	 Fr.	 Uniontown, Ohio / Canton Cen. Cath.

25	 Clayton Parrish	 RB	 5-11	 220	 Fr.	 Mercer, Pa. / West Middlesex

26	 Zach Zeisler	 SS	 6-2	 190	 Jr.	 Wexford, Pa. / North Allegheny

27	 Austin Wanner	 OLB	 5-10	 190	 So.	 New Holland, Pa. / Garden Spot

28	 Zach Trusky	 RB	 5-7	 175	 So.	 Carnegie, Pa. / Bishop Canevin

29	 Cole Redrup	 FS	 5-10	 170	 Jr.	 Corry, Pa. / Corry

30	 Hunter Jones	 RB	 5-9	 170	 Fr.	 Chicora, Pa. / Karns City

31	 Edward Bianco	 K-P	 6-2	 185	 So.	 Buffalo, N.Y. / Williamsville North

32	 Kyle Heim	 FB	 5-9	 215	 So.	 Uniontown, Ohio / Green

34	 Luke Salerno	 OLB	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 Cowansville, Pa. / Karns City

35	 Cameron Good	 FS	 5-11	 175	 Sr.	 Muncy, Pa. / Muncy

36	 Hunter Wacik	 RB	 5-8	 200	 So.	 Northampton, Pa. / Northampton

37	 Jack Welch	 CB	 5-10	 165	 Fr.	 Indiana, Pa. / Indiana

38	 Sean Matthews	 OLB	 5-9	 180	 Fr.	 Westminster, Md. / Mount Airy Chris.

39	 Caleb Brake	 K-P	 6-0	 175	 Jr.	 Mars, Pa. / Mars

40	 Seth Ray	 CB	 6-0	 170	 Jr.	 Brookville, Pa. / Brookville

41	 Jacob Schiela	 FB	 5-9	 225	 Sr.	 Doylestown, Pa. / Central Bucks West

42	 Ethan Ward	 TE	 6-4	 210	 So.	 Ashtabula, Ohio / Edgewood

43	 Brent Engleman	 OLB	 5-10	 210	 Jr.	 Milton, Pa. / Milton

44	 Noah Craig	 OLB	 5-9	 195	 So.	 Berwick, Pa. / Berwick

45	 Zach O’Brien	 DE	 6-1	 225	 Fr.	 Peyton, Colo. / Falcon

46	 Tyler Beal	 FB	 6-0	 260	 Sr.	 Knox, Pa. / Keystone

47	 Ryan Fleming	 OLB	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Bridgeville, Pa. / South Fayette

#	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown / High School
48	 Mason Muir	 TE	 6-1	 250	 Fr.	 Armagh, Pa. / United

49	 Owen Williams	 ILB	 5-9	 190	 Sr.	Waukesha, Wis. / Eastbrook Academy

50	 Reese Corley	 DE	 5-11	 200	 Fr.	 Prosper, Texas / Coram Deo

50	 C.J. Otwell	 LS	 5-7	 185	 Fr.	 Laurel, Del. / Laurel

51	 Nathan Hughes	 OG	 6-0	 245	 Fr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Mount Lebanon

52	 Zach Long	 ILB	 5-11	 200	 Fr.	West Middlesex, Pa. / West Middlesex

53	 Bobby Mathews	 OT	 6-3	 265	 Fr.	 Harrisville, Pa. / Moniteau

54	 Andrew Horton	 ILB	 5-11	 215	 Sr.	 Green Lane, Pa. / Souderton

55	 James Parenti	 DT	 6-0	 270	 Fr.	 Hilliards, Pa. / Moniteau

56	 John Proctor	 DE	 6-0	 230	 Fr.	 Herndon, Va. / Herndon

57	 Daniel Blose	 DT	 5-9	 220	 Fr.	 Ashburn, Va. / Ashburn

58	 Anthony Berardi	 DT	 6-4	 280	 Jr.	 New Wilmington, Pa. / Wilmington

59	 Mike Kutschke	 OG	 6-1	 270	 Fr.	 Eighty Four, Pa. / Seton-La Salle

60	 Andrew Wisniewski	 C	 6-0	 270	 Jr.	 Irwin, Pa. / Penn Trafford

61	 Rob Goodrich	 DT	 6-5	 285	 Jr.	Boiling Springs, Pa. / Cumberland Vall.

62	 Alex Jozwiak	 C	 6-0	 275	 Jr.	 McKees Rocks, Pa. / Montour

63	 Jacob Hunt	 C	 5-10	 255	 Fr.	 Pollock Pines, Calif. / El Dorado

64	 Tim Forry	 OT	 6-0	 255	 Fr.	 Columbia, Pa. / Hempfield

65	 Rian Leamer	 DT	 5-9	 285	 Fr.	 Sykesville, Pa. / DuBois

66	 Matt Villers	 OG	 6-1	 270	 Sr.	 Centerville, Ohio / Centerville

67	 Colton Young	 DT	 6-7	 300	 Sr.	 Bloomsburg, Pa. / Central Columbia

69	 Vinny LePre	 OG	 5-10	 310	 Fr.	 Pine Grove, Pa. / Pine Grove

70	 Geoff Matthews	 C	 6-0	 330	 Sr.	 Allison Park, Pa. / Deer Lakes

71	 Sam Mikolay	 OG	 6-2	 305	 Sr.	 North Versailles, Pa. / East Allegheny

72	 Nick Morrow	 K-P	 6-0	 260	 So.	 Moon Township, Pa. / Moon

73	 Luke Sherrod	 OG	 6-0	 280	 Jr.	 Meadville, Pa. / Meadville

74	 Lance Klinefelter	 C	 6-0	 280	 So.	 Winfield, Pa. / Lewisburg

75	 Sal Spinosa	 OT	 6-2	 315	 Sr.	 Kensington, N.H. / Exeter

76	 Dean O’Toole	 DT	 6-8	 330	 Fr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Seton-La Salle

77	 Jared Krout	 OT	 6-8	 290	 So.	 Mill Hall, Pa. / Central Mountain

78	 Andrew Egger	 DT	 5-9	 280	 So.	 Warren, Pa. / Warren

79	 Mason Wuerdeman	 OT	 6-3	 290	 Fr.	 Lewisburg, Pa. / Lewisburg

80	 Branden Caffrey	 WR	 5-9	 170	 So.	 Ashburn, Va. / John Champe

81	 Garrett Fleck	 TE	 6-2	 230	 Jr.	 Spring Mills, Pa. / Penns Valley

82	 Ben Deplazes	 WR	 5-8	 175	 Fr.	 New Castle, Va. / Craig County

83	 Augie Lienert	 WR	 5-5	 140	 So.	 Brunswick, Maine / Brunswick

84	 Jake Santis	 WR	 6-0	 170	 Fr.	 Ijamsville, Md. / Linganore

85	 Jeffery Boyd	 WR	 6-1	 180	 Fr.	 North Huntingdon, Pa. / Norwin

86	 Jay Glus	 WR	 5-8	 170	 So.	 Fairview, Pa. / Fairview

87	 Chase Mamone	 WR	 6-2	 175	 Sr.	 Beaver, Pa. / Beaver

88	 Parker Mihelic	 TE	 6-0	 210	 Fr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Allegheny

89	 Logan Shreve	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Jr.	 Guys Mills, Pa. / Cochranton

90	 Jamin Smith	 K-P	 5-9	 165	 Fr.	 Blandon, Pa. / Berks Catholic

91	 Caden Nagle	 DE	 6-1	 220	 Fr.	 Altoona, Pa. / Bellwood-Antis

92	 R.J. Debo	 DE	 6-2	 250	 Fr.	 New Brighton, Pa. / New Brighton

93	 Andrew Heller	 DT	 5-11	 305	 Jr.	 Hudson, Ohio / Hudson

94	 Thomas Ellis	 DE	 5-9	 250	 Jr.	 Round HIll, Va. / Woodgrove

95	 Jared Custer	 K-P	 6-2	 170	 Fr.	 Apollo, Pa. / Kiski Area

96	 Mitch Causer	 K	 6-0	 225	 Sr.	 Johnstown, Pa. / Westmont Hilltop

97	 Garrett Ruch	 OLB	 5-11	 180	 Jr.	 Turbotville, Pa. / Warrior Run

98	 Ryan Appleby	 DE	 6-4	 230	 So.	 Louisville, Ohio / Thomas Aquinas

99	 Scott Hastings	 DE	 6-2	 260	 So.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Fox Chapel

Grove City Roster | NUMERICAL
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OFFENSE
Pos.	 #	 Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
LT	 75	 Nick Lanshcak	 So.	 6-5	 310	 Grove City, Pa. / Grove City
	 62	 Alexander Scott	 Fr.	 6-1	 269	 Cochranton, Pa. / Armstrong	
LG	 73	 Matthew Castles	 Fr.	 6-0	 295	 Salem, Ohio / Salem
	 51	 Kaleb Dunlap	 Fr.	 6-1	 255	 Titusville, Pa. / Titusville
C	 72	 Angel DiNicola	 Fr.	 6-1	 295	 Erie, Pa. / McDowell	
	 54	 Jason Schmidt	 So.	 6-1	 255	 White Oak, Pa. / McKeesport	
RG	 64	 Kahrae Fortson	 Fr.	 6-3	 325	 Altoona, Pa. / Altoon	
	 51	 Kaleb Dunlap	 Fr.	 6-1	 255	 Titusville, Pa. / Titusville
RT	 57	 Koby Bryant	 Fr.	 6-3	 290	 Canton, Ohio / Canton McKinley
	 62	 Alexander Scott	 Fr.	 6-1	 269	 Cochranton, Pa. / Armstrong
TE	 13	 Donny Pattison	 Fr.	 6-2	 215	 Bradford, Pa. / Bradford Area
	 80	 Mason Emigh	 So.	 6-3	 180	 Morrisdale, Pa. / West Branch Area
WR	 10	 Marlon Brown	 Fr.	 6-2	 230	 White Plains, Md. / St. Charles
	 84	 Isaiah Harvin	 Fr.	 6-3	 210	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Catholic
WR	 18	 Caleb Shuler	 Fr.	 6-2	 170	 New Brighton, Pa. / New Brighton
	 1	 Yoseph Bekele	 Sr.	 5-8	 150	 Silver Springs, Md. / Paint Branch
WR	 17	 Damian Southwick	 Fr.	 6-0	 170	 Aliquippa, Pa. / Hopewell
	 23	 Tajan Carr	 Fr.	 5-6	 160	 Erie, Pa. / Erie
QB	 2	 Marko Bakovic	 Sr.	 5-11	 215	 Stockholm, N.J. / Wallkill Valley
	 10	 Marlon Brown	 Fr.	 6-2	 230	 White Plains, Md. / St. Charles
RB	 37	 Rodell Bebbs	 Fr.	 5-10	 190	 Youngstown, Ohio / Austintown Fitch
	 3	 Emmanuel Ramsey	 Fr.	 5-10	 180	 Maple Heights, Ohio / Maple Heights

DEFENSE
Pos.	 #	 Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
DE	 93	 Jarren Daniels	 Fr.	 6-4	 215	 Alliance, Ohio / Alliance
	 90	 Bill McCready III	 Fr.	 6-0	 210	 Warren, Ohio / Warren G. Harding
DT	 76	 Noah Bartic	 Fr.	 5-11	 245	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin
	 52	 Keshawn Brooks	 Jr.	 5-9	 235	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Westinghouse 
DT	 94	 Jordan Gaynor	 Fr.	 5-10	 260	 Atlanta, Ga. / South Atlanta
	 97	 Benjamin Kelly	 Fr.	 5-10	 280	 Perry, N.Y. / Perry Central 
DE	 44	 Ryan Stiles	 Fr.	 5-10	 230	 Anchorage, Alaska / Service
	 90	 Bill McCready III	 Fr.	 6-0	 210	 Warren, Ohio / Warren G. Harding
OLB	 41	 Pap Keeler	 Fr.	 6-0	 205	 Sharon, Pa. / Farrell	
	 26	 Andrew Plowden	 Fr.	 5-8	 210	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills Charter
MLB	 28	 Matt Crawford	 Sr.	 6-1	 240	 Greenville, Pa. / Greenville
	 6	 Alex Porco	 Sr.	 5-11	 250	 Verona, Pa. / Central Catholic	
OLB	 5	 Melvin Kado	 So.	 5-9	 190	 Beachwood, Ohio / Beachwood
	 26	 Andrew Plowden	 Fr.	 5-8	 210	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills Charter
CB	 12	 Eligah Flynn	 Jr.	 5-10	 169	 Cleveland, Ohio / Cleveland Central Catholic
	 27	 Scottie Spikes	 So.	 5-9	 160	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. / J.P. Taravella
SS	 20	 Cameron Prebble	 Fr.	 6-0	 180	 Sharpsville, Pa. / Sharpsville
	 33	 Cameron Moran	 Fr.	 5-10	 160	 Washington, Pa. / Trinity
FS	 7	 Trou Johnson	 Jr.	 5-11	 180	 Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills
	 33	 Cameron Moran	 Fr.	 5-10	 160	 Washington, Pa. / Trinity
CB	 9	 Darien Mosley	 Jr.	 6-0	 185	 Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco
	 27	 Scottie Spikes	 So.	 5-9	 160	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. / J.P. Taravella

SPECIALISTS
Pos.	 #	 Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
P	 88	 Dylan Kleckner	 Sr.	 6-0	 198	 New Castle, Pa. / Shenango
LS	 20	 Cameron Prebble	 Fr.	 6-0	 180	 Sharpsville, Pa. / Sharpsville 
K	 98	 Chris Rosales	 Sr.	 5-8	 167	 Port St. Lucie, Fla. / St. Lucie W. Centennial
KO	 98	 Chris Rosales	 Sr.	 5-8	 167	 Port St. Lucie, Fla. / St. Lucie W. Centennial
SS 	 54	 Jason Schmidt	 So.	 6-1	 255	 White Oak, Pa. / McKeesport
HO 	 88	 Dylan Kleckner	 Sr.	 6-0	 198	 New Castle, Pa. / Shenango		
	 2	 Marko Bakovic	 Sr.	 5-11	 215	 Stockholm, N.J. / Wallkill Valley	
PR 	 7	 Trou Johnson	 Jr.	 5-11	 180	 Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills		
	 9	 Darien Mosley	 Jr.	 6-0	 185	 Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco
KR	 7	 Trou Johnson	 Jr.	 5-11	 180	 Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills
	 9	 Darien Mosley	 Jr.	 6-0	 185	 Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco
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OFFENSE
Pos.	 #	 Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
QB	 5	 Josh Ehst	 So.	 6-1	 195	 Douglassville, Pa. / Daniel Boone
	 4	 Derek Johncour	 Fr.	 6-3	 195	 Sewickley, Pa. / Avonworth
RB	 23	 Wesley Schools	 Sr.	 5-11	 190	 Port Jervis, N.Y. / Port Jervis
	 28	 Zach Trusky	 So.	 5-7	 175	 Carnegie, Pa. / Bishop Canevin
HB	 41	 Jacob Schiela	 Sr.	 5-9	 225	 Doylestown, Pa. / Central Bucks West
	 46	 Tyler Beal	 Sr.	 6-0	 260	 Knox, Pa. / Keystone
WR	 11	 Cameron Drake	 Jr.	 6-2	 185	 Monaca, Pa. / Central Valley
	 15	 Noah Peternel	 Sr.	 6-0	 185	 Bentleyville, Pa. / Bentworth
WR	 80	 Branden Caffrey	 So.	 5-9	 170	 Ashburn, Va. / John Champe
	 7	 Cameron Roth	 So.	 6-0	 190	 New Holland, Pa. / Garden Spot
LT	 75	 Sal Spinosa	 Sr.	 6-2	 315	 Kensington, N.H. / Exeter
	 77	 Jared Krout	 So.	 6-8	 290	 Mill Hall, Pa. / Central Mountain
LG	 66	 Matt Villers	 Sr.	 6-1	 270	 Centerville, Ohio / Centerville
	 59	 Mike Kutschke	 Fr.	 6-1	 270	 Eighty Four, Pa. / Seton-La Salle
C	 70	 Geoff Matthews	 Sr.	 6-0	 330	 Allison Park, Pa. / Deer Lakes
	 69	 Vinny LePre	 Fr.	 5-10	 310	 Pine Grove, Pa. / Pine Grove
RG	 71	 Sam Mikolay	 Sr.	 6-2	 305	 North Versailles, Pa. / East Allegheny
	 74	 Lance Klinefelter	 So.	 6-0	 280	 Winfield, Pa. / Lewisburg	
RT	 73	 Luke Sherrod	 Jr.	 6-0	 280	 Meadville, Pa. / Meadville
	 79	 Mason Wuerdeman	 Fr.	 6-3	 290	 Lewisburg, Pa. / Lewisburg
WR	 14	 Cody Gustafson	 Jr.	 6-2	 195	 Shippensburg, Pa. / Shippensburg
	 87	 Chase Mamone	 Sr.	 6-2	 175	 Beaver, Pa. / Beaver

SPECIALISTS
Pos.	 #	 Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
K	 72	 Nick Morrow	 So.	 6-0	 260	 Moon Township, Pa. / Moon
	 96	 Mitch Causer	 Sr.	 6-0	 225	 Johnstown, Pa. / Westmont-Hilltop
H	 8	 Tyler Gustafson	 Sr.	 6-2	 185	 Shippensburg, Pa. / Shippensburg
	 12	 Brannon Brungard	 Fr.	 6-1	 180	 New Middletown, Ohio / Springfield Local
SS	 9	 Chris Wolfe	 Sr.	 6-2	 245	 North Haledon, N.J. / Passaic County Tech
	 50	 C.J. Otwell	 Fr.	 5-7	 185	 Laurel, Del. / Laurel
KR	 28	 Zach Trusky	 So.	 5-7	 175	 Carnegie, Pa. / Bishop Canevin
	 7	 Cameron Roth	 So.	 6-0	 190	 New Holland, Pa. / Garden Spot
P	 39	 Caleb Brake	 Jr.	 6-0	 175	 Mars, Pa. / Mars
	 95	 Jared Custer	 Fr.	 6-2	 170	 Apollo, Pa. / Kiski Area
LS	 50	 C.J. Otwell	 Fr.	 5-7	 185	 Laurel, Del. / Laurel
	 9	 Chris Wolfe	 Sr.	 6-2	 245	 North Haledon, N.J. / Passaic County Tech
PR	 20	 Jacob Ross	 Sr.	 5-10	 185	 Murrysville, Pa. / Franklin Regional
	 80	 Branden Caffrey	 So.	 5-9	 170	 Ashburn, Va. / John Champe

DEFENSE
Pos.	 #	 Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
DE	 9	 Chris Wolfe	 Sr.	 6-2	 245	 North Haledon, N.J. / Passaic County Tech
	 98	 Ryan Appleby	 So.	 6-4	 230	 Louisville, Ohio / St. Thomas Aquinas
NT	 67	 Colton Young	 Sr.	 6-7	 290	 Orangeville, Pa. / Central Columbia
	 55	 James Parenti	 Fr.	 6-0	 270	 Hilliards, Pa. / Moniteau
DE	 92	 R.J. Debo	 Fr.	 6-2	 250	 New Brighton, Pa. / New Brighton
	 99	 Scott Hastings	 So.	 6-2	 260	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Fox Chapel
OLB	 17	 Nik Grabiec	 So.	 5-10	 185	 Newport, Pa. / Newport
	 12	 Troy Donofrio	 Fr.	 5-8	 175	 Oakdale, Pa. / Chartiers Valley
ILB	 15	 Curtis Freyermuth	 Fr.	 5-10	 215	 Meadville, Pa. / Cochranton
	 49	 Owen Williams	 Sr.	 5-9	 190	 Waukesha, Wis. / Eastbrook Academy
ILB	 10	 Parker Kilgore	 So.	 5-10	 200	 Glenshaw, Pa. / Shaler
	 54	 Andrew Horton	 Sr.	 5-11	 215	 Green Lane, Pa. / Souderton
OLB	 34	 Luke Salerno	 Sr.	 6-0	 195	 Cowansville, Pa. / Karns City
	 43	 Brent Engleman	 Jr.	 5-10	 210	 Milton, Pa. / Milton
CB	 22	 Dan Melville	 So.	 5-9	 155	 Hampstead, Md. / Manchester Valley
	 21	 Jackson McFall	 Sr.	 6-2	 185	 Oil City, Pa. / Oil City
SS	 21	 Jackson McFall	 Sr.	 6-2	 185	 Oil City, Pa. / Oil City
	 35	 Cameron Good	 Sr.	 5-11	 175	 Muncy, Pa. / Muncy
FS	 1	 Patrick Mark	 Jr.	 6-2	 200	 Palm Beach Gardens, Fla. / Wellington
	 29	 Cole Redrup	 Jr.	 5-10	 170	 Corry, Pa. / Corry
CB	 20	 Jacob Ross	 Sr.	 5-10	 185	 Murrysville, Pa. / Franklin Regional
	 2	 Marcus Woodford	 Jr.	 6-0	 180	 Spring Mills, Pa. / Penns Valley


